Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING October 31th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Smart Loading Zone Pilot Extension

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed amendment the Pittsburgh Code, Title Five: Traffic, Article VII: Parking, Chapter 541 General Parking Regulations, by revising Section 541.04B entitled Smart Loading Zones, to extend the Smart Loading Zone pilot program from one year to three years.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Smart Loading Zone Pilot Extension Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-10-31

Created:	2022-10-31
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAwOokOtQGAnoXeOwdYoxzcDpUZ-VAfH0N

"Smart Loading Zone Pilot Extension Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-31 6:45:26 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-10-31 6:45:44 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-31 - 6:59:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-10-31 - 6:59:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed. 2022-10-31 - 6:59:25 PM GMT